Document
ka-msrk-en1817
Page 1 of 12
Design Guide
MSR from M10 to M55
The Design Guide is also available for download at www.spieth-me.de. In case of any questions, please contact
Spieth-Maschinenelemente GmbH & Co. KG directly.
Legal:

Previous document: ka-msrk-en1604 See
- - -  Successive document: N/A
Created: 27 Apr 2018/Fd For any questions, requests or suggestions, please contact
-  Checked: 27 Apr 2018/Ax
Order No. Name
Geometry Load capacity Precision
Thread Ø
d1 5H x pitch
[-]x[mm]
Adm. stat. axial load
Fax,stat
[kN]
Axial run-out
tplan (=IT4)
[µm]
K-10104001 MSR 40x1.5 M40x1.5 66 7
K-10104201 MSR 42x1.5 M42x1.5 66 7
K-10104501 MSR 45x1.5 M45x1.5 84 7
K-10104801 MSR 48x1.5 M48x1.5 94 7
K-10105001 MSR 50x1.5 M50x1.5 94 7
K-10105201 MSR 52x1.5 M52x1.5 96 8
K-10105501 MSR 55x1.5 M55x1.5 96 8
K-10105502 MSR 55x2 M55x2 96 8
Axial loads Fax,stat apply for shaft threads with a tolerance of 6g or higher and a minimum material strength of
700 N/mm².
In case of dynamic loads, approx. 75% of the static axial load Fax,stat is admissible.
3 Design of Spieth Locknuts